from prospective and experienced bidders of Affected Land Owners of Doyang Hydro Electric Project, 

Doyang, District Wokha, Nagaland for executing the work of “Construction of HOP Residence (1 

Block)” at Doyang Hydro Electric Plant, Doyang, Nagaland, at an approximate estimated cost of Rs. 

40,80,211.00 (Rupees Forty Lakh, Eighty Thousand, Two Hundred and Eleven only).  

2.           Bidding Procedure:  

The Bidder shall submit Bids under Single-Stage Two-Envelope bidding system in triplicate, 1(one) 

copy marked as “Original” and the other 2(two) copies as “Duplicate” in sealed envelope, as follows:  

Envelope No.1:

[...]

Price Bids of only those Bidders who qualify in Techno-

Commercial evaluation shall be opened.  

3. Time of Completion: Time allowed for completion of the work in all respect is 8 (eight) months from 

the date of issue of Letter of Intent.  

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

EMD shall be Rs. 81,000.00 (Rupees Eighty One Thousand only). The bidders registered as 

Micro/Small Enterprises are exempted from paying applicable EMD.  

5.    Scope of work:  

Construction of HOP Residence (1 Block) at Doyang Hydro Electric Plant, Doyang, District Wokha, 

Nagaland, as described under Volume-3 (Technical Specifications), Tender Drawings (Volume-4), and